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1 Year 1 Allen Anthony Road Maintenance Superintendent Kalamazoo County Road Commission 269-381-3171 aallen@kalamazoocountyroads.com

2 Year 3 Allen Danielle Operations Manager Shelby Twp DPW 586-731-5990  x1850 allend@shelbytwp.org

3 Year 2 Arnold Joshua Transmission & Distribution Foreman Ypsilanti Community Utilities Auth 734-484-4600 jarnold@ycua.org

4 Year 3 Baird Roy Crew Leader City of Fenton 810-523-0643 rbaird@cityoffenton.org

5 Year 2 Ballantine Sean Public Works Supervisor City of Madison Heights 248-837-2787 seanballantine@madison-heights.org

6 Year 3 Barancik Jonathon Water Plant Operator City of Fenton 810-629-2261 jgb32@outlook.com

7 Year 3 Bartram Jason Maintenance Tech III City of Wyoming 616-261-3574 bartramj@wyomingmi.gov

8 Committee Bauer Kristin City Engineer City of Hillsdale kbauer@cityofhillsdale.org

9 Year 3 Beck Justin Public Works Supervisor II City of Southfield 248-796-4862 jbeck@cityofsouthfield.com

10 Year 3 Bisaha, P.E. Andrew L. DPWU Director City of Durand 517-899-1916 abisaha@durandmi.com

11 Year 2 Blake James Sanitation Foreman City of Bay City 989-894-8319 kmurphy@baycitymi.org

12 Year 1 Blaniar Benjamin Equipment Operator Service Person City of Battle Creek 269-420-6653 Crazyb2020@aol.com

13 Year 1 Blanzy Katelyn 311 Support Specialist City of Kalamazoo 269-337-2208 blanzyk@kalamazoocity.org

14 Year 3 Boggs II Gregory J. Assistant Director of Public Works Grand Blanc Township 810-424-2614 boggs@twp.grand-blanc.mi.us

15 Year 1 Bradford Freddie Operator City of Sturgis 269-659-7250 fbradford@sturgismi.gov

16 Year 3 Bradley Joshua Regulatory Compliance Superintendent City of Brighton 810-577-6422 bradleyj@brightoncity.org

17 Year 1 Breining Kyle Civil Engineer III Road Commission for Oakland County 248-645-2000 kbreining@rcoc.org

18 Year 3 Bursley Kyle Crew Leader City of Walker 616-791-6854 kbursley@walker.city

19 Year 1 Busse Dennis Facilities Supervisor Washtenaw County Road Commission 734-761-1500 bussed@wcroads.org

20 Year 2 Cherry Mike Street Division Mechanic City of Midland 989-837-6900 mcherry@midland-mi.org

21 Year 2 Chmiel Douglas Crew Leader Huntington Woods DPW 248-547-1888 dchmiel@hwmi.org

22 Year 1 Connell Joshua Utility Worker I City of Norton Shores 231-798-2156 jconnell@nortonshores.org

23 Year 3 Coppersmith Aaron Public Works Foreman Holland Charter Township 616-396-1891 aaronc@hct.holland.mi.us

24 Year 1 Crandell Nicole Office Specialist City of Wyoming 616-530-7260 crandell@wyomingmi.gov

25 Year 3 Crow Aaron Maintenance Technician 2 City of Wyoming 616-530-7260 crowa@wyomingmi.gov

26 Year 3 Dalman-Hoeve Joshua Maintenance Tech III City of Wyoming 616-377-8968 joshua.hoeve@wyomingmi.gov

27 Year 2 Davenport Marguerite Director of Public Services City of Marshall 269-558-0323 mdavenport@cityofmarshall.com

28 Year 1 Davis Taylor WWTP Superintendent City of Three Rivers 269-273-5885 tdavis@threeriversmi.org

29 Year 2 DeBoer Jason Operator 2 City of Walker 989-791 6867 jdeboer82@yahoo.com

30 Year 1 DeCan Derek Utility Maintenance Technician City of Wyoming 616-399-6511 derek.decan@wyomingmi.gov

31 Year 3 DePauw Vincent Equipment Operator Water Dept. City of Troy 248-524-3395 vince.depauw@troymi.gov
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32 Year 2 DePrekel Kristopher Maintenance Tech III City of Wyoming 616-261-3574 deprekelk@wyomingmi.gov

33 Year 3 Donaldson Brian Water Quality Specialist City of Bay City 989-894-8321 bdonaldson@baycitymi.org

34 Year 2 Donaldson William Operations Team Leader Great Lakes Water Authority 313-245-1601 william.donaldson@glwater.org

35 Year 1 Dunn Andrew Director of Operations Ingham County Road Department 517-676-9722 adunn@ingham.org

36 Year 1 Engel Timothy Supervisor - Eastern Garage Ingham County Road Depatrment 517-676-9722 tengel@ingham.org

37 Year 3 Escareno Michael Superintendent Alcona County Road Commission 989-736-8168 superintendent@alconacrc.com

38 Year 2 Fairless Daniel Deputy Director of Technical and  
Planning Services

City of Oak Park 248-691-7450 dfairless@oakparkmi.gov

39 Year 2 Feltman Jay Safety/Sign Shop Supervisor Muskegon County Road Commission 231-788-2381 jfeltman@muskegoncountyroads.org

40 Year 1 Ferguson Mitch Construction Coordinator - Sewer City of Bay City Sewer Department 989-891-1200 mferguson@baycitymi.org

41 Year 2 Filipski Aaron Director of Public Services and Recreation City of Royal Oak 248-246-3313 aaronf@romi.gov

42 Year 2 Fisher Nick Utility Supervisor City of Grand Rapids 616-456-3033 nfisher@grcity.us

43 Year 2 Ford Michelle Project Manager Washtenaw County Road Commission 734-327-6652 fordm@wcroads.org

44 Year 1 Galganski Andrew Maintenance Technician 2 City of Wyoming 616-530-7260 galganskia@wyomingmi.gov

45 Year 2 Gardner Jake Field Coordinator City of Walker 989-791 6867 publicworks@walker.city

46 Committee Garland Thomas Vactor Operator City of Battle Creek 269-966-3513 tagarland@battlecreekmi.gov

47 Year 2 Gier Jeff Interim Supt. of Water  & WW Treatment Hillsdale Board of Public Utilities 734-327-6652 jgier@hillsdalebpu.com

48 Year 1 Grabinski Jared Assistant Environmental  
Services Manager

City of Grand Rapids 616-456-3625 jgrabinski@grcity.us

49 Year 1 Grau Jeff District 1 Group Leader Washtenaw County Road Commission 734)761-1500 grauj@wcroads.org

50 Year 2 Gray Ursula Chemist Great Lakes Water Authority 313-245-1601 ursula.gray@glwater.org

51 Year 1 Grisamer Kara City Engineer City of Oak Park 248-691-7564 kgrisamer@oalparkmi.gov

52 Year 2 Guerra Steve Fleet Manager Oakland County Road Commission 248-645-2000 sguerra@rcoc.org

53 Year 2 Haggerty Jacqueline DPW Foreman Charter Township of Brownstown 734-430-7321 jackieh@brownstown-mi.org

54 Year 3 Hampton Matthew Utility Inspector Charter Township of Canton 734-394-5150 mhampton@canton-mi.org

55 Year 2 Harding Rickey Maintenance Superintendent Charter Township of Superior 734-216-9367 rharding@superior-twp.org

56 Year 2 Hardy Tracy DPW Account Clerk City of Livonia 734-466-2624 thardy@livonia.gov

57 Year 3 Harmon, P.E. Jamie Deputy Director Dept of  
Transportation and Utilities

City of Portage 269-329-4428 harmonj@portagemi.gov

58 Committee Hart Perry Utility Administrator City of Battle Creek 269-966-3506 plhart@battlecreekmi.gov

59 Year 1 Harvey Kevin M Construction Engineer Fishbeck 248-862-7691 kmharvey@fishbeck.com

60 Year 3 Hefner Jason Manager of Fleet and Roads City of Auburn Hills 248-520-1164 jhefner@auburnhills.org
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61 Year 2 Herriman Troy Supervisor Genessee County Road Commission 810-767-4029 x328 therriman@gcrc.org

62 Year 3 Hersey Michael Operator City of Mason 517-676-1166 michaelhersey4@gmail.com

63 Year 1 Hoezee Tyler Water Foreman/Inspector City of Grandville 616-538-1990 hoezeet@cityofgrandville.com

64 Year 3 Holmes Isaac Wastewater Treatment Plant Foreman Ypsilanti Community Utilities Auth 734-484-4600 iholmes@ycua.org

65 Year 1 Horen Paul Public Works Superintendent Bloomfield Township 947-414-0071 paulhoren@myyahoo.com

66 Year 3 Hoskin Lorenzo Water Distribution Manager City of Kalamazoo 269-350-0916 hoskinl@kalamazoocity.org

67 Year 3 Ingram Lisa Team Leader Great Lakes Water Authority-WRRF 313-570-2158 lisa.ingram@glwater.org

68 Year 1 Jackson Joe Collection System Coordinator - Sewer City of Bay City Sewer Department 989-891-1200 jjackson@baycitymi.org

69 Year 3 Jaworski Nicholas Water Utility Supervisor IV City of Ann Arbor 248-770-6691 njaworski@a2gov.org

70 Year 2 Johns Nick Operations Team Leader City of Plymouth 734-453-7737 njohns@plymouthmi.gov

71 Year 1 Johnston Neal Director of Public Services Village of Beverly Hills 248-646-6404 njohnston@villagebeverlyhills.com

72 Year 1 Joshua David Planner/Team Leader Great Lakes Water Authority. 313-935-7109 david.joshua@glwater.org

73 Year 2 Jukanovic Anis Maintenance Technician City of Wyoming 616-530-7260 jukanovicA@wyomingmi.gov

74 Year 2 Jung Shawn Public Services Supervisor City of Kalamazoo 269-337-8742 jungs@kalamazoocity.org

75 Year 1 Kahanec Scott Water Supervisor Charter Township of Canton 734-397-1011 scott.kahanec@cantonmi.gov

76 Year 2 Karver Anthony Foreman Washtenaw County Road Commission 734-761-1500 karvera@wcroads.org

77 Year 2 Kietur Justin Engineer Great Lakes Water Authority 313-245-1601 justin.kietur@glwater.org

78 Year 1 Koerner Jason Assistant Foreman Mackinac County Road Commission 906)643-7333 houghv@mackinaccounty.net

79 Year 1 Lancaster Eric Public Services Supervisor City of Kalamazoo 269-337-8742 lancastere@kalamazoocity.org

80 Year 2 Lape Adam Director of Operations Washtenaw County Road Commission 734-761-1500 lapea@wcroads.org

81 Year 1 Leake Nohemi 311 Customer Support Manager City of Kalamazoo 269-337-8920 leakem@kalamazoocity.org

82 Year 1 Lessig Josh Pump Station Operator City of Battle Creek 269-966-3355 semcginnis@battlecreekmi.gov

83 Year 1 Lewis Russell Wastewater Op/Maint. Supervisor City of Grand Rapids 616-456-3064 rflewis@grand-rapids.mi.us

84 Year 1 Lieberman William Assistant Foreman Clinton Township 586-286-9300 w.lieberman@clintontownship-mi.gov

85 Year 3 Longcore Kristina Safety Coordinator 
Asst. to Operations Dept.

Van Buren County Road Commission 269-674-8011 x248 kristinaLongcore@vbcrc.org

86 Year 2 Love Amanda WWTP Lab Tech City of Battle Creek 269-966-3513 amlove@battlecreekmi.gov

87 Year 2 Lovin Sammy Facility Maintenance Supervisor City of Livonia 734-466-2643 slovin@livonia.gov

88 Year 3 Lynch Kevin Environmental Services Inspector City of Wyoming 616-261-3553 lynchk@wyomingmi.gov

89 Year 2 Martin Antwan Supervisor Genessee County Road Commission 810-577-9679 amartin@gcrc.org

90 Year 3 Martyn Calvin Heavy Equipment Operator City of St. Louis 989-875-9260 cwmartyn1977@gmail.com
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91 Year 1 Matthews Andrew Equipment Operator Service Person City of Battle Creek 269-838-0539 matthews8908@gmail.com

92 Year 1 McClain Rusty Assistant General Superintendent Kalamazoo County Road Commission 269-381-3171 rmcclain@kalamazoocountyroads.com

93 Year 1 McCoy Ryan M. Construction Manager Fishbeck 586-412-1406 mccoy@fishbeck.com

94 Year 1 McGraw Michael Plant Operator City of Battle Creek 269-966-3343 semcginnis@battlecreekmi.gov

95 Year 2 Mead Nick Fleet & Facilities Superintendent Van Buren County Road Commission 269-674-8011 shopsupervisor@vbcrc.org

96 Year 2 Merriweather Lorne Operations Team Leader Great Lakes Water Authority 313-245-1601 lorne.merriweather@glwater.org

97 Year 3 Moore Erica Team Leader Great Lakes Water Authority 313-300-4003 ermoore@dwsd.org

98 Year 3 Moore Jason Director of DPW City of Mt. Pleasant 989-304-1835 jmoore@mt-pleasant.org

99 Year 2 Murphy Melvin Team Leader Great Lakes Water Authority - WRRF 313-727-5293 melvin.murphy@glwater.org

100 Committee Musall Allen Foreman Antrim County Road Commission 231-564-2972 amusall@antrimcrc.org

101 Year 3 Nicoloff Corey Operator Charter Township of Northville 248-348-5800 cnicoloff@twp.northville.mi.us

102 Year 3 Ochoa Carlos Maintenance Technician 2 City of Wyoming 616-530-7260 ochoac@wyomingmi.gov

103 Year 3 Osborne Terry Transmission & Distribution Foreman Ypsilanti Community Utilities Auth 734-484-4600 x323 Tosborne@ycua.org, 

104 Year 3 Parks Cara Project Manager OHM Advisors 734-466-4541 cara.parks@ohm-advisors.com

105 Year 2 Parks Evita Management Professional Great Lakes Water Authority 313-245-1601 evita.parks@glwater.org

106 Year 2 Peña Jordan Street and Solid Waste Supervisor City of Midland 989-837-6903 jpena@midland-mi.org 

107 Year 2 Perron Tyler Public Services Director City of Sault Ste. Marie 906-632-5735 tperron@saultcity.com

108 Year 3 Pierson Russ Mechanic City of Wixom 248-624-0141 rpierson@wixomgov.org

109 Committee Porman Christopher Assistant City Manager/Director of 
Municipal Services

City of Plymouth 734-453-7737 cporman@ci.plymouth.mi.us

110 Grad Postema Gary Director of Public Works City of Walker 989-791-6867 gpostema@walker.city

111 Year 1 Powers Jared Assistant Superintendent of Maintenance Washtenaw County Road Commission 734-761-1500 powersj@wcroads.org

112 Committee Pratt Evan Commissioner Washtenaw County 734-222-6860 pratte@ewashtenaw.org

113 Year 3 Rice Aaron Maintenance Tech III City of Wyoming 616-261-3553 ricea@wyomingmi.gov

114 Committee Root Kathleen Director Multi-Lake Water & Sewer Authority 734-426-9797 rootk@mlwsa.org

115 Year 1 Ross Shane Maintenance Lincoln Charter Township 269-429-1589 shanewross@gmail.com

116 Year 1 Rowland Joseph Team Leader Great Lakes Water Authority-WRRF 313-297-0275 joseph.rowland@glwater.org

117 Year 1 Rowland Thomas Foreman Charter Township of Redford 313-387-2667 trowland@redfordtwp.com

118 Year 2 Sabens Steven Building Maintenance Specialist 1 City of Troy 248-251-5716 Steven.Sabens@troymi.gov

119 Year 2 Saiyad Amani Chemist Great Lakes Water Authority 313-245-1601 lashone.bedford@glwater.org

120 Year 2 Saiyad Ashifali Team Leader Great Lakes Water Authority 810-357-1826 ashifali.saiyad@glwater.org
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121 Year 3 Schoonover Steven Parks Foreman City of Livonia 734-466-2630 sschoonover@livonia.gov

122 Year 2 Schwab Nicholas Parks Laborer City of Troy 248-524-3368 nick.schwab@troymi.gov

123 Year 1 Sellers-Evan Valetta Support Services Division Manager City of Kalamazoo 269-337-8921 sellersevansv@kalamazoocity.org

124 Year 1 Sentbell Sean Water & Sewer Foreman Charter Township of Redford 313-530-7475 ssenkbell@redfordtwp.com

125 Year 1 Shrader Brad DPW Superintendent City of Brighton 810-225-9284 shraderb@brightoncity.org

126 Director Sikma Tim DPW Director City of Wixom 248-640-3355 dpwadmin@wixomgov.org

127 Year 3 Solka Dawn Director of Finance and Administration Marquette County Road Commission 906-486-4991 dsolka@marqroad.org

128 Year 2 Stears Bessie Environmental Coordinator City of Battle Creek 269-966-3355 bestears@battlecreekmi.gov

129 Year 2 Thibeault Robert Building Inspector/Ordinance Officer Bloomfield Township 248-433-7719 bthibeault@bloomfieldtwp.org

130 Year 3 Thome Jacob Utility Plant Operator II City of Wyoming 616-261-3555 thomej@wyomingmi.gov

131 Committee Trice Thomas W. Director of Public Works, Retired Bloomfield Township, Retired 248-431-2976 tomtrice13@gmail.com

132 Year 1 Trinkle Brian Group Leader Washtenaw County Road Commission 734-761-1500 trinkleb@wcroads.org

133 Year 3 Ubi Idika Team Leader Great Lakes Water Authority-WRRF 313-297-4518 Idika.ubi@glwater.org, 

134 Year 1 VanderWest James Assistant Director Public Works City of Grandville 616-322-2049 vanderwestj@cityofgrandville.com

135 Year 1 VanNest Anthony Parks & Cemetery Supervisor City of Sturgis 269-651-2321 avannest@sturgismi.gov

136 Year 3 Villalobos Brenden Technician Charter Township of Northville 248-348-5800 bvillalobos@twp.northville.mi.us

137 Year 1 Vines Annette Team Leader Great Lakes Water Authority - WRRF 313-297-0275 annette.vines@glwater.org

138 Year 1 Vondra Brandon Lead Plant Mechanic/Electricial City of Bay City WWTP 989-891-1205 bvondra@baycitymi.org

139 Year 2 Wagar Michael Water Plant Operations Supervisor Bay County Dept. of Water & Sewer 989-439-7245 mwag@baycodws.org

140 Year 2 Wagner Kevin Senior Industrial Meter Specialist City of Bay City 989-948-8321 Kwagner@baycitymi.org

141 Year 3 Walton Jr. Lee Team Leader Great Lakes Water Authority-WRRF 313-570-0831 lee.walton@glwater.org

142 Year 2 Ward Ryan DPW Foreman Hamburg Township 810-599-5781 rward@hamburg.mi.us

143 Year 1 Washington Marrio Team Leader Great Lakes Water Authority 313-920-4506 marrio.washington@glwater.org

144 Year 2 Weaver Matthew Superintendent of Streets City of Mt. Pleasant 989-779-5409 mweaver@mt-pleasant.org

145 Year 1 Westfall Andrew Crew Leader City of Three Rivers 269-503-1710 awestfall@threeriversmi.org

146 Year 1 White Shaneisha Team Leader Great Lakes Water Authority 844-455-4592

147 Year 2 Williams Anthony Lead Person Marquette County Road Commission 906-486-4491 twilliams@marqroad.org

148 Year 1 Wilson John Maintenance Worker City of Farmington 248-910-5206 jwis71@sbcglobal.net

149 Year 2 Wozniak Joshua Superintendent in Training Oakland County Road Commission 248-645-2000 jwozniak@rcoc.org

150 Year 1 Wyse Jonathan Foreman Mackinac County Road Commission 906-643-7333 houghv@mackinaccounty.net

151 Grad Young Karen Director of Public Works Village of Roselle 630-671-2365 kayoung@roselle.il.us
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152 Year 1 Zalusky Mike Group Leader Washtenaw County Road Commission 734-368-7553 zaluskym@wcroads.org

153 Year 1 Zoet Ricky DPW Supervisor City of the Village of Douglas 269-868-6243 rzoet@douglasmi.gov


